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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

December 30, 2016

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1358081-000
Subject: LEARY, TIMOTHY FRANCIS

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), Title 5, United States
Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from disclosure, with the
appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page information sheet was
inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information are
marked below and explained on the enclosed Explanation of Exemptions:

Section 552 Section 552a
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73 preprocessed pages are enclosed. To expedite requests, preprocessed packages are released the
same way they were originally processed. Documents or information originating with other Government agencies that
were originally referred to that agency were not referred as part of this release. This material is being provided to you
at no charge.

In accordance with standard FBI practice and pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and Privacy Act exemption (j)(2)
[5 U.S.C. §552/552a (b)(7)(E)/(j)(2)], this response neither confirms nor denies the existence of your subject's name on
any watch lists.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security
records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This response is limited
to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard notification that is given to all our
requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do not, exist. Enclosed for your
information is a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.



For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web
site: https://foiaonline.requlations.gov/foia/action/public’/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit your
appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act Appeal.”
Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services
(OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s FOIA Public Liaison
by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution correspondence by email, the subject
heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to
your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)

The enclosed documents contained in Headquarters (HQ) files 121-HQ-10473 Section 1 and 157-HQ-29001
Serial 87; San Antonio (SA) file 100-SA-13585 Section 1; Los Angeles (LA) file 92-LA-4772 Serial 16; San Francisco
(SF) file 62-SF-6533 Section 1; and Houston (HO) file 40-HO-9 Section 2 represents the first interim release of
information responsive to your FOIA request.

For your additional information, a record that may be responsive to your FOIA request has been transferred to
the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA). You may desire to direct a request to NARA, 8601 Adelphi
Road, College Park, MD 20740-6001. Please reference the following file numbers: 100-HQ-460598; 100-LA-76342;
40-HQ-84731; 40-CG-66; 100-SC-3667; 100-SF-68150; 100-HQ-469210 -16X, -18; 100-HQ-481753 -1;
100-HQ-481974 -75X, PTT, -740-750, -68; 176-HQ-1594 -4772, -5951-ENCLP3 ; 100-HQ-460598 -73; 176-HQ-1594
-2841 ENCLP.P3; 100-LA-67766-42; 100-LA-66519B -483P7; 100-CG-46730 -609P3 , -683; 100-CG-40903 -13892,
-13907, -13926-P282; 100-CG-46226-253P3; 100-SF-70167-7P18; 100-SF-78254-79P4; 100-SF-25447-91P4,
-106P13; 100-SF-28062-251P15, -904P15; 100-SC-2563-312, -173P7, -926, -946; 100-NY-162260-17 NEWSPAPER
CLIPPING; 100-NY-162222-27 NEWSPAPER CLIPPING, -18; 100-NY-161445-887; and 100-NY-170922-37P1.

Records which may be responsive to your FOIA request were destroyed. Since this material could not be
reviewed, it is not known if it was responsive to your request. Record retention and disposal is carried out under the
supervision of the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA), Title 44, United States Code, Section 3301
and Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter 12, Sub-chapter B, Part 1228. The FBI Records Retention Plan and
Disposition Schedules have been approved by the United States District Court for the District of Columbia and are
monitored by NARA.

To minimize costs to both you and the FBI, duplicate copies of the same document were not processed.

This material is being provided to you at no charge.
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign policy
and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters
be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to
particular types of matters to be withheld,;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the
agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or
information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair trial
or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D) could
reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for the
regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime or
apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy,
for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege
under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held
in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to
the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment
or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a

promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service he
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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7-86 PM URGENT 11/11/74 VLS
TO  DIRECTOR (48-84731) (ATTN: INTD) (::) AN L{w 4¢ /
HOUSTON '
SAN FRANCISCO
CHICAGO (48-66)
NEW YORK VW//
FROM  SACRAMENTO (180-3§67) 3P
TINOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR., AKA3 ET AL. PASSPORT FRAUD - CONSPIRACY.
HARBORING - CONSPIRACY. 00: CHICAGO.

AT REQUEST OF USA JAMES BROWNING, SAN FRANCISCO, sa[ |
[::::::::] CHICAGO DIVISION, PRESENTLY WORKING SPECIAL IN SACRAMENTO
DIVISION, PARTICIPATED IN CONFERENCE CALL BETWEEN HIM, DEPARTMENTAL
ATTORNEYS | | AND USA KELLER, LOS ANGELES,

THIS PM.
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PAGE TWO 5C 18¢-3667

b5

_FOR INFO NEW YORK, RANDOM HOUSE SUBPOENA CANNOT BE ISSUED WITH-
OUT APPROVAL DEPUTY U. S. ATTORNEY GENERAL PETERSON. OTHER SUBPOENA
MATTERS BEING HELD IN ABEYANCE PENDING RESOLUTION POSSIBLE FEDERAL
CHARGES AND VENUE. COOPERATION OF DISCUSSED aND[ |
REQUESTED EXPEDITIOUS REINTERVIEW CONCERNING SPECIFIC THREATS,

IMPLICATIONS OF THREATS, OR INNUENDOES FOR POSSIBLE INCLUSION OF

|lSPECIFIC REQUEST MADE' FOR b5
REVIEW OF COURT RECORDS IN HOUSTON/LAREDO, TEXAS, U. S. COURTS AND b7C
POSSIBLE INTERVIEW U. S. JUDGE SENTENGING LEARY. INDICATED

EXPEDITIOUS RﬁCEIPT OF FBI REPORT THIS MATTER DETAILING ADDITIONAL
DOCUMEZNTARY EVIDENCE AND INCLUDING FEDERAL PROCESS/INCARCERATION -
MATTERS ESSENTIAL FOR PRESENTATION TO PETERSON FOR HIS POSSIBLE
APPROVAL GRAND JURY.

——.

HOUSTON AT HOUSTON AND/OR LAREDO: REVIEW LEARY'S FEDERAL COURT A;L l
s A<t

FILE, CASZ CR-66-L-37, FOR ANY INDICATION OF DESIGNA?ION BY U. S. .
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PAGE THREE SC 166-3667

COURT OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS PLACE FOR SERVICE
OF FEDEZRAL SENTENCE. LOCATE ORDER FROM 5TH Ue. S. CIRCUIT TO LOCAL
U. S. COURT INDICATING LEARY MUST BE ADMITTED TO FEDERAL BAIL
(APPROXIMATELY JULY, 1978). LOCATE AND REVIEW ORDER OF JUDGE .

R e

_CONNALLY SETTING AMOUNT OF LEARY. BAIL AND ADVISE IF FILE CONTAINS
ANY INDICATION LEARY WAS IN FACI ADMITTED TO BAIL. /INTERV§§% JUDGE

. - *’ /“
CONNALLY IO DETERMINﬁiPACTs SURROUNDING LEARY'S COMMITMENT TO

X

O\ =
ALIFORNIA CUSIODY, IF kNOWN TO HIM,( ANDJDETERMIN CIRCUMSTANCES
SURROUNDING .LEARY'S ADMISSION TO BAIL AND POSSIBLE. RELEASE ON_

BAIL IN 197¢. | INSTANT LEADS IN RESPONSE TO DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST

THEREFORE SUTEL RESULTS TO SACRAMENTO BY COB THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14,

1974, FOR INCLUSION IN REPORT BEING DICTATED FRIDAY, NOVEMBER

15, 1974.| ALSO DETERMINE FROM U. S. MARSHAL, HOU?IQN, POSSIBLE

— 4

REASONS FOR LEARY'S RETURN TO ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, RATHER THAN /;35&4/
TO FEDEKAL PENITENTIARY. DETERMINE IF DOCUMENTS EXIST ' ' ﬁfﬁ@

DESIGNATING LEARY TO..SERVE_EEDERAL.TIME IN CALIFORNIA PRISON. 4
SAN FRANCISCO RECONTACT | | T0 DETERMINE EXACT NATURE OF

THREATS, INPLICATION OF THREATS, AND CIRCUMSTANCES.
END
FBI HO BNG CLR

<




11~13-74
AIRTEL AIR MATIL SPECIAL DILIVERY
702 SAC, SACRAMONTO (100-36673 )
FROM: £2C, LOUSTON (40-9) (RUC)
SUBTECT: TIMOTHAY FRANCIS LEARY, JR., ala.

PASSPORT FRAUD « COISPIRNCY:
INRBORIING - COUSPIRNCY
{Co:Ca)

Inclosed for Sacramonto are two esots of documonts,
compoged of nine items each, and one set of these documents is
also cncloced for Chicago,

There itenso are fully identificd in referenced
Houitg’;g telotype of 11-13-74 but are individually described
as followss

1. Judogment and commitment issucd U, S. District Court
for Southern District of Texas (8DT)., Iaredo Division,
in matter titled United States v Timothy Leary,

LCR 66~L1m=37, ordered on 3-2-70 by U. S. District
Judge (USDI) Bl €. CORALLY,.

2. &n order in the matkter United Stateg of Zmerica
v Timothy Icary regerding criminal cause i66«1=37
in the V. S. District Court for SDT, Larcdo Divigion,
doted 7-14-70, by USDT BO €. COITINLLY.

3. Trancmittal of process to anothor district, form
Usie-9, dotod 3-6-70, to U. S. Marghaol, Los ingzles,
California, from U. . larghal, Houston, Toxas.

2 -~ Sacramento (Inc. 18) ,
1 - Chicago (40~66) (Enc. 9) —~{Info)-

i, - Houston o HC - - &
‘?\?\ COP soay o e
/.“( 4) ... ’ Vlazog -

. / & " 52, o ]
<, Qgc - 7Y ey

"~ Mg B
' —~




HO 40-9

4. Transmittal of process to ancther district, form
Usli-9, dated 7-16-70, to U. 5. Marghal, Los Angeles,
from U. S. Marshal, Houston.

5. Handwritten memo beginning "Sheriff, Orange County,
Santa Zna, Attn: Sgt concluding with b6
initials C.5L.C. with a notation "execc. 9:00 AM b7C
3-3<70" at bottom right corner.

6. Ictter dated 5-22-72 to Mr. ANTHONY J. P. FARRIS,
USA, Houston, re United States v Timothy Lea £rom
| U. S. Marshal, SDT, byi | b6

'|_|_c'.‘hig Deputy« b7C

7. Teletype message from U. S. Marshal, Houston, to
U. S. Marshal, Ios Angeles, dated 1-18-73 re U.S.
v Timothy Loary, CR 66~L-37.

B8, Copy of message dated 1-18-73 with letterhead
G--23 U, 8. Courthousc, 312 North Spring St.,
Los Angeles, California, concluded with "P. 0. Box
61608, Houston, Texas 77061l".

» 9. United States Coverament 2-way memo dated 11-29-73
to U. S. Marshals fervice, Sacramento, California,
from U. S. Marshals Service, Los Angeles, California,
with copyto USiS, Eouston, Texas.

Sacramcnico is requested to furnish one set of these
nine documents to the U. S. Morshals Service, Sacramento,
California, which has been zdvised by U. S. lMarshals Service,
Houston, that these items will be made available by the FBI,
Sacramento.

ADDENDUM :

Copies of the 9 enclosures identified herein being
retained as l-a exhibits in the Houston file.

‘2“
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Transmit the following in

FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) ’ ’

Date: 5/16/75

(Type in plaintext or code)

|

|

|

I

|

. }
FBI i
|

f

{

|

|

|

|

}

ATRTEL
(Priority)
____________________________________________ B
T0 :  DIRECTOR, FBI (40-84731) é)
-
FROM  : SAC, CHICAGO (40-86)(P)g \LA
A
SUBJECT: TIMOTHY FRANCIS EEARY, JR., aicz;l, [PI—.
:Onee b aka
- Y e
w g
Z CoNSPIRACY ¥ /2 -0 -9 34

UFAC

/

ReSCnitel, 5/13/75.

Enclosed for the Bureau and SF are one each draft
letter for dissemination to Department and USA, SF, confirming
discussions this matter between FBI, USA, AUSA, and Derarimental
Attorney. Bureau and SF are reauested to prepare anrronriate
formal letter for USA, SF, and Department.

DL, HO, LA, NO, SE, and WF0 note title and character
have been changed and are correctlv carried as cantioned.

For info offices not recieving instant nitel, USA,
SF, and Department have advised theyv tentativelv intend to
proceed with UFAC-Conspiracy charges against cantioned individuals
with a Grand Jury in SF possibly as early as the second week of
June, 1975. Both USA, SF, and Departmental rerresentative have
stressed the absoclute necessitv for maintaining confidentialitv
in this matter. Offices conducting leads should make no mention
whatever of possible Grand Jury proceedings. ‘

b6
Lb7C

2 - Bureau (Enc. 1) 2 - lNew York
2. - Dallas N 2 -~ Sacramento
C)— Houston 2 - San Francisco /(En
2 - Los Angeles 2 - Seattle e
2 - New Orleans 2 - WFO AR R e
KIK/pib . 2 - Chicas o ALY e FILED.
(22) / / R RIS
¢ A kb b6
_ Xl Qq . v “ _@m b7C
Approved: ] Sent ﬂ' M .

Special Aqe‘xt in Charge U.S.Government Printing Cfflce: 1972 — 455.574




CG 40-66

All below leads are at specific reauest of the
Department 'and USA, SF. Results of leads must he received
no later than €/2/75. For information, USA, SF, and
Department expect prior and current news coverage to nlay
a significant part in both prosecution and defense in this
matter, which is motivation for extensive news media searctres
requested. Also, some of investigation set forth is directed
toward countering exnected defense tactics, which is
motivation for leads which do not appear directlv related
to UFAC-Conspiracy aspect. : :

Submit results of leads via FD-302 excent where
indicated otherwise bhelow.

LEADS

DALLAS

AT FORT WORTH, TEXAS. From Federal Records Center,
obtain complete LEARY file, CR 66-L-<37. and forward to FPT,

SF, for further transmittal to AUSA| SF. . b6
Pricr to transcmittal, DL should review this file for the b7cC
transcript of Judge CONNALLY's sentencing statement (apparently
3/2/70). If not contained in instant file, set out immediate

lead for HO to obtain from CONNALLY's court revorter or other
record a certified copy of the transcript of CONMNALLY's
sentencing statement, i.e., exactly what CONNALLY said as
recorded by the court reporter.

HOUSTON

AT HOUSTON, TEXAS. From U.S. District Court (USDC),
HO, determine date and nature of all defense motions filed in Q
~ that USDC in any LEARY case. Conies are not P
necessary at this time. Determine names of all defense ,\/

attorneys. \o
y | (§Q}Q

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES,.CALIFORNIA. From DEA, LA, obtain
copies of all DEA documents, investigation, and other details
of . the death of DENNIS MARTINO, including autonsv report.




T

_ furnished by SC.

.CG 40-66

Search indices of the LA Times from 1/1/70 to
the present for all articles regarding LLARY. Obtain copv
of articles. Same lead regarding LA Free Press, if Ffeasible.

From USDC, LA, determine date and nature of alldefense
motions filed (if any) in cases involving LEARY in that
district. Copies of motions are not necessary at this time.
Determine names of all defense attornevs.

DENHIS MARTINO alleged ‘that Brotherhood of Eternal
Love member | | had substantive knowledge of the
transmittal of 525,000 from |
is apparently incarceratcd in a Federal Penal Institution.
From DEA, LA, determine[:::::] DOB. Contact local Bureau of
Prisons officials who, with their computer tie to Bureau of
Prisons, Washington, D.C., can determine[ | place of

incarceration. (No 302 required.) Interview or set forth
lead for interview. (302 required.) USA., SF, has tentatively
advised that in return for testimony, cooneration

could possibly be made known to the Bureau or Prisons.

NEW ORLEANS

AT NEW ORLEANS., LOUISIANA. From Fifth U.S. Court of -
Appeals, NO, determine date and nature of all defense motions
filed in Fifth Circuit cases involving LEARY. Conies are not

necessary at this time. Determine names of all defense attornevs.

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK.. Search indices of the
NY Times from 1/1/70 to the present for all articles regarding
LEARY. Obtain copy of all articies.

AT POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK. Determine actual
disposition from court records of charges against LEARY at
Poughkeepsie, # 48958, 4/17/66, and # 52565, 12/11/67.
Determine names of all defense attorneys.

Locate and interview Attornev|

concerning any knowledge he mav _have regarding LEARY's escape.
is a code name for| |in LEARVY's
encr ed escape correspondence. LEARY has stated that [:::]
knew nothing of the use of his name and was not involved
in the escape.) Attorneyv/client waiver will be expeditiouslw

-

b6
b7C

lb6

b7C




CG 40-66

SACRAMENTO

AT SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA. Obtain 1970 mans of -
California, Oregon, and Washington; reinterview LEARY and
request he trace his escape route thereon.

Continue investigation to locate Northern California
"safe-house" at which LEARY staved in 19870. (No 302 recuired
except for positive identification.)

ﬁgnsdiiigusfy furnish NY attorney/client waiver
regarding if LEARY amenable to executing same.

(Mo 302 recuired.)

(Maintain evidence originally reviewed at SC at
SC at this time.)

SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. From Ninth U.S.
Circuit Court of Appeals, SF determine date and nature of all
defense motions filed in Wlnln Circuit cases involving LIDARY
(probably none). Copies of motions not necessarv at this

time. Determine names of all defense attorneys.

One| | is believed to have been the
law clerk for Kennedy and Rhine Law Firm, in 1870. Verifv
same, search indices, obtain background, and determine current
location. (No 302 required.)

Ascertain the assessed value of LEARY's residence,
1230 Queens Road, Berkeley, in late 197l1-early 1972: and
current assessed value.

LEARY has advised that in late July or early
August, 1970, s photo apreared in a fashion

"spread" in a supplement to a SF Sunday newsnaper. Obtain
copy of article and photo.

Search indices of the SF Chronicle/Examiner from
1/1/70 to present for all articles regarding LEARY. Obtain
copy of all articles. Note that it is critical that conies
of all Bay Area news coverage of LEARY's escane (November
through December. 1970) be obtained, narticularly all articles

bé
b7cC

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC

re LEARY by Same lead for Berkeley Barb, if feasible.bs

4

b7cC
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CG 40-66

apparently read a statemenht over a SF
radio station re LEARY's escave. Verifv same and obtain
transcript/copy of | statement, if feasible.

Determine fr Si's Office current status of
extradition of [ (See CG report, u4/1/75,

Cover Page C.) (Ho 302 requested.)

SEATTLE

AT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON. Forward evidence in
this matter to SF. (No 302 required.)

WEO

AT WASHINGTON, D.C. Search indices of the Washington
Post from 1/1770 to present for all articles regarding LEARY..

Obtain copy of all articles.
CHICAGO

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. Forward evidence in this
matter to SF.‘

b6
b7C
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FBI
Date: 5/22/75

Transmit the following in

(f'ype in plaintext or code)

Vi AIRTEL AIRMATI.
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (40«-84731,),;«-—""/“1—“”/;7
FROM: SAC, HOUSTON (40-9% (RUC)
SUBJECT: TIMOTHY FRANCIS Y, JR., aka;

b6
nee | | aka b7C

UFAC - CONSPIRACY
(00: SF)

ReCG airtel to Bu, 5/16/75.

On 5/22/75, Miss | Deputy Clerk, U. S. b6
District Court Clerk's Office, Southern District of Texas, b7C
Houston, Texas, who is assigned as the clerk of U. S. District
Judge BEN C. CONNALLY, in charge of Judge CONNALLY's docket
and records regarding cases assigned to his court; advised
she had this position during the LEARY proceedings before
Judge CONNALLY. She stated if a copy of the complete LEARY
file #CR 66«L=37 is obtained from the Federal Records Center,
Ft. Worth, Texas for tramsmittal te San Francisco, that copy
would include all defense motions filed, with date of filing
as well as the names of all defense attorneys who appeared in
the LEARY matter.

Miss [ ]stated that beaing the case it would be b6
an unwarranted duplication to search the unofficial file, b7C
regarding the LEARY case, retained in her possession at '
Houston, that may not be complete, when Afhe specific informa-
tion requested from the Houston file will be furnished in the
copy of the official file of the LE case being obtained
from the Federal Records Ceniter at t't. Worth, Texas,

Jo-7.§

Chicago (40-66)(info)
BRIV s

Dalil -
Szn ?f:ancisco F ”—t Aerlatizad_( & _,

Il s e de nam DN ’y : :
P LW RN Ty w2 o 4.y 7 In“m
GGP/sac, ~—e— ' (/ Q;Zﬁgfvi//// Fited _(A
Apprd\@:y: Se}t M - Per

Special Agent in Charg

Bureau

NN N

E T I

;Sa

« V. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING CFFICE : 1969 O - 346-080 {11)

S o ,,7‘ o




HO 40-9

This being the status of the records regarding
the LEARY matter at Houiton, the Houston Office will not
furnish information requested in referenced airtel since
it will be furnished in the copy of the LEARY file to be
obtained by the Dallas Office in the lead set ocut for
Dallas at the Federal Records Center at Ft. Worth, Texas.

LEAD
DALLAS:
AT DALLAS, TEXAS

Will insure copy obtained of CR 66~L-37 file
regarding the LEARY matter, from the Federal Records
Center, does contain the information requested in the
1§ad iet forth for Houston in referenced 5/16/75 Chicago
airtel. ;
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violation of 21 U.S.C. § 176a, said judgment entered in
this action as an Order on the 2nd day of March, 1970.

New York, New York s/ Michael B. Standard
March 3, 1970 : MICHAEL B. STANDARD
- Rabinowitz, Boudin & Standard

30 E. 42nd Street
New York, New York 10017

GEORGE P. KAZEN
Laredo National Bank Building
Laredo, Texas

TO: U. s. Attorney for the
Southern District of Texas ’
Attention: Malcolm Dimmitt, Esq.
Assistant U.S. Attorney

U. S. Courthouse'
515 Rusk
Houston, Texas

...oOo...

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
(Number and Title Omitfed) (Filed: March 9, 1970)
Be it remembered that on the 2nd day of March
1970, the above-entitled ﬁétter came on for sentencing

before the Honorable Beh C. Connally, United States Dis-

trict Judge, and the following proceedings were had.

I hereby certify that the oral'proceedings were
reduced to writing;by me in machine shorthand and there-
after p}aced into typewritten form, and that the following

is a full, true and correct transcript of my stenotype
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notes.
CLINTON B. GETTIG
OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
10014 U. S. COURTHOUSE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002
(2) “ PROCEEDTINGS
MARCH 2, 1970 !
THE COURT:

Criminal Action 66-L-37, United States against
Timothy Leary, Mr. Standard and Mr. Kazen.

You-are the Defen@ant Timothy Leary, represented
by these able lawfers-who represented’ you in the trial at

Laredo, your retained counsel, Mr. Standard and Mr. Kazen.

.You were found guilty by the jury some thirty days ago of

transporting a quantity of marijuana which you knew to have
been smuggled into the United States. As there anything
you would like to tell me in your own behalf by way of

extenu ation or mitigation before I impose sentence?

THE DEFENDANT :

No, I have no statement, Your Honor.-

THE COURT:

Either one of you gentlemen of counsel?
MR. KAZEN:
I would only express to the Court hy sincere

conviction that -in this case, stripped of all of the

: A
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hoopla and publicity, and looking at the facts of what this
man did, and the facts that are well known after two trials,
that it was almost an inadvertent type of offense, that I
certainly think the minimum amount that he can receive is
fiye years, and as I understand, without any chance for a
parole, is certainly quite ample punishment for what he has
done. That is all.
THE COURT:

"Impose a period of confinement of ten years to
(3) be served. What is Mr, Leary's situation with respett
to the other‘offenses? . q
MR. DIMMITT:

‘ Yout-Hohor, I have a declaration --
THE COURT;

You brought me a Writ of Habeas Corpus ad pros-
equendum from California. What is the story?
MR. DIMMITT: . o

My information from California is that the De-
fendant Timothy Leary has been convicted byla jury trial
in that jurisdiction and is awaiting sentence, Your Honor,

and that this is dlscretlonary with the Courts under the

. laws of the State of Callfornla to admit to bail, and this

was not done at the conclusion of the jury verdict; that

the Defendant was committed to custody. At this time,
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technically, Your Honor, he is a state prisoner of the

state of California, a borrowed prisoner to us. The

sentencing on this is set, as I understand it, on March

11 before the santa Anna Court.

THE COURT:

\ .
The Defendant 1s on bond as far as ouxr case 1S

concerned?

MR. STANDARD:
And T would ask that that be continued. He

has been here every time, on the bond hearing and trial,

and, as you know, through two successive appeals and re-

mands. There has never been any éuggestion that Dr. Leary

would not appear, and I ask that the bail be continued in

the same amount, the amount he has been out on earlier

appeals following conviction.

-
. -

(4) THE COURT :’

I ﬁhink under Section 3i48 of Title 1871 would

deny bond duriﬁg the course of appeal.‘ T have no doubt

that the Defendant would appear, put I have reason to

pelieve that he, if at large, would pose a danger to other

persons or to the community.

past years, particularly since the time that he was tried

here before, has been such as to lead me tO believe, at

least, that he has openly advocated a violation of these

1 think his conduct over the
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laws. He has preached_it‘the length and breadth of the
land, and I am inclined to the view that he would pose
a danger to the community if released.

It is my duty to advise you, too, that you are
entitled to take an appeal from this judgment and sentence.
In ﬁhé event ybu are without funds to pay the expenses of
an appeal, you may make application to appeal in forma
pauperis. The Clerk will enter Notice of Appeal on your
behalf, if you request that she do so, at this time.

MR.- STANDARD: |

If I:mayb Your Honor, I would like to ask if
the conclusions that you have come to represent findings
of fact on your part, and if they do, if ﬁﬁey are findings
of fact not_in anticipation of a hearing on the question,
since it is my understanding thét what you are saying is
that because he has advocated, because he has exercised
the right of speech, not having performed.any (5) other
criminal acty that he is to be remanded, and it is that
which I think you are éuggesting makes him a menace to
the community. I would like the record to be clear that
I would like a heariﬁg on the quéstion, because I think
the burden falls, under 3148, to the United States At-
torney, at least in the first instance, to show that he is

a menace to the community. And if he does not have that

-~
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burden, it séems to me that we are entitled to show that
far from being a burdén'on the community, here is someone
that enhances the community. And I am sking this in the
form éf a -question.
THE COURT:

No,hfhat is not a Finding of Fact,\that is simply
a condition to my making the order which I have made pursuant
to the cited statute.

That is all for now, sir.
MR. STANDARD:

I would just‘like to ask the Clerk to enter a
Notice of Appeal.
THE COURT:

We will recess until ten o'clock and call the

civil cases.

A

\ s «..000... .
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NOTE: PORTION OF THE RECORD OMITTED - FILED
IN ITS ORIGINAL FORM

* % % % %
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OPINION OF THE COURT

'~ (Number and Title Omitted) (Filed: June 11, 1970)

Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Southern District of Texas.

R

i
»

b

e

Tm2 M

W R i Tt aktanke 43 ALK ) S TSRO S A e - E Ry w1 e

E)




. 5
A BN .

Winited States Bepartment of Justice

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ‘ P.0. BOX 61129

IN REPLYING PLEASE REFER HOUSTON, TEXAS 77061

TO THIS ¥FILE NUMBER 12000 FEDERAL BUILDING
AND U.S. COURT HOUSE
5135 RUSK AVENUE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

June 23, 1975

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TIMOTHY LEARY, ET AL materials, as follows, have been

turned over this date to SA | | F.B.I. : zgc
Original Case File 661002, Cr. 66-L;37

Appellate File No. 23570 ‘on Timothy Leary

Appellate File No. 23570 on | o
Original Case File 708121, Cr. 66~-1~-37

Appellate File No. 29419 on Timothy Leary

All pertinent documents in Appellate Cases. o

Above documents received by/—%

SEARCHED NDEXED—__—ro
SERIALIZED o FILED__C v &
JHUN Q2 1975

FBI ~ HOUSTON -

B A Y N
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FBI |
|
Date: 6/24/75 |
|
2 wri 3 ' !
Transmit the following in o ql
' [
Vig ATRTEL ATR MAXL |
(Priority) |
e e e e e e £ oo S B e g | o
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (40-84731)
FROM: SAC, HOUSTON (40-9) (RUC)
SUBJECT: TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR., aka; : b6
: p7¢C
a
Nee[ | aka;

[

UFAC - CONSPIRACY

Enclosed for the Bureau and San Francisco is a copy
of an inventory receipt dated 6/23/75, obtained from the U. S.
Attorney's office, Houston, Texas, for the original documents
comprising the complete file regarding the LEARY prosecutions
and appeal in the Southern District of Texas.

In response to a telephone call on 6/24/75, from SA

E ] of the San Francisco Office, the office of AUSA b7C
| U. 8. Attorney's office, SDT, Houston, Texas,

was antacted to obtain the original documents comprising the
complete original trial and appellate record concerning LEARY
in the SDT. These documents were being obtained at the
specific direction of the U. S. Attaney's office in San
Francisco.

avsa[_____ \secretary made available to SA[:::::::l b7C
[:::::]a box containing the original documents that comprise

2 -~ Bureau (Enc. 1)
1 - Chicago (40-66) (Info) :
1 - Dallas (40-9) (Info) ’
3 - San Francisco (Enc. 1) 4(0 - (}"' /W(L/
1 -P SEARCHED INDexL
D - éoustozckage) SERIALZED /IFIED_ 7V°F
JUN2 L1975
GGP:v1lm EBI — HOUSTON
(8) +Lno | |
v

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge GPO : 1970 O - 402-735
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HO 40-9

the LEARY file for which SA][:::::]signed the receipt of b6
acceptance, a copy of whicli is the enclosure herewith. The box b7C
containing the original documents of the LEARY matter obtained

on this occasion is being sent to t?g San Francisco Office

AMSD marked for the attention of SA to be delivered

to the San Francisco U. S. Attorney's office.




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
JULY 1973 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101.11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT . : o
Memorandum

TO  : SAC, HOUSTON ‘ DATE:  8/20/75

(%%6: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (40-63) €P¥ Cf
y/ Zf 71
SUBJECT: TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR., aka;

ET AL

UFAC - CONSPIRACY
00: Chicago

pee=g

‘ Being forwarded by registered mail under separate
cover is one carton containing the court trial records,
Criminal Number 66-L-37, which your office obtained for us.
These should eventually be returned to the Director, Federal
Archives and Records Center, P.0O. Box 6216, Ft. Worth,

Texas 76115, where they are maintained in Container Number
158070. It is requested that they be returned by you through
the channels they were originally obtained.

3 /- Houston (RM) :
) (1 - Package Copy)

gFé/SEn F;gngisco $[£9 q?
sdr - -l
(5) @ 2 0 aEARCH&D;_Qi / ‘3

TN AL,
SERIALIZED__ {9 fo "~ b

& :
P UN_, b7¢C

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-110
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE T

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
219 South Dearborn Street

In Reply, Please Refer to Chicago ’ Illinois 60604

File No.

September 30, 1975
CG 40-66

Mr., Edward P. Mc Donough
United States Attorney
Southern District of Texas
Houston, Texas

Re: Timothy Francis Leary, Jr.
Dear Mr. Mc Donough:
Dr. Leary and his Attorney, | _ ] have
requested that the facts of his cooperation with the

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) be furnished.
These facts are as follows:

In May, 1975, Dr. Leary voluntarily agreed to
cooperate with a multi-agency task force, including
representatives from the FBI, Drug Enforcement Administration
(DEA) , Department: of State, California Department of
Justice, and California Bureau of Prisons. In initial
taped interviews, Dr. Leary provided extensive information
concerning several state and Federal violations. The
transcript of these interviews totals over 400 type-
written pages. After successfully corroborating
Dr, Leary's initial information, he was interviewed
by the FBI over a three week period at a secure location
in California. During this period, he consented to being
transported to several other locations in California
to identify "safe~houses,” Also, Dr. Leary provided
invaluable help to interviewing Agents by assisting
them in retrieving and evaluating voluminous documentary
evidence available in the Leary archives. 1In mid 1975,
Dr. Leary was again interviewed by FBI Special Agents
with representatives of the Department of Justice and
the Office of the United States Attormney, San Francisco,
present, in preparation for his grand jury testimony
which was recently presented to a Federal Grand Jury,

San Francisco. From May, 1974, to the present, Dr. Leary////

) e &
YaviERR ey g

b6
b7C




I . <

has been totally cooperative with the ¥BI, It ia noted
that during the fourteen-month FBIL investigation concerning
information furnished by Dr. Leary, in no instance has

this Bureau determined that any information furnished

by Dr. Leary was false, and in fact, confirmed the majority
of important facets of this data, Finally, Dr. Leary

in the last month has provided additional valuable
information concerning another curvent matter within

FBL jurisdiction,

Very truly yours,

Vochoid 8 Holol

RICHARD (. HELD
Special Agent in Charge
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9/30/75
AIRTEL
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (40-84731) ATTN: INTD
FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (40-66) q
40~
SUBJECT: TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR., aka
ET AL

UBAC - CONSPIRACY
00: CHICAGO

As the Burcau is aware, Departmental Attorney
I lhas adviscd that LEARY, through his
Attorney, | liritends to informally approach Judgo
COHLALY, Southern District of Texas, in carly Octobor, 1975,
which neoting the Department has authorized
to attend, Dr, LBARY has also rcquosted that the facts
of his cooperation be made known to the USA, Ilopuston, This
iatter was discussed vith| } who advised that
the Departwent.interposed no objcction to the PBI apprising
the USA, liousgon, of the facts of LEARY's cooperation,
Conscquently, cnclesecd for the Durcau and Houston are two
copics cach of a letter to the USA, Houston, fronm SAC,
Chicago, presenting the facts of LEARY's cooperation,

Houston is requested to retain instant letter

in £ ntil further instructions are rcceived fron
and the Burcau,

If approved and the Buregu interposes no objection,

Burcau is requested to advisce of contenmplated
action by the Durecau, and provide him a copy of instant
letter,

2,- Burcau (Enc. 2)

/2 - louston (Enc. Zjbwy/ L . Z/«;
~1 - Chicago : ! Q ) 0 '/‘ U/W‘ g ’Cp

§ ﬁ:f’ -4
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FEDERAL BUREAU

1-7-72)

@

OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

CHICAGO

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

CHICAGO

DATE

NOV 31975

NVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

9/11/75 -~ 10/21/75

TITLE OF CASE
TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR,, aka,

- ET AL

o

Lo-9

REPORT MADE BY

SA|

TYPED BY

jmp

bé

CHARACTER OF CASE

UFAC - CONSPIRACY

b7C

ADMINISTRATIVE

This report delayed awaiting resolution of LEARY's
reduction of sentence/probation informal hearing before
Judge CONNALY, Southern District of Texas, Houston, Texas,

On 10/21/75, U,S, Department of Justice Attorney

|advised that on 10/20/75, himself, Mr.

| | attorney for LEARY, and a representative of the
USA, Houston, appeared before Judge CONNALY in chambers.
outlined LEARY's family situation and personal

con81;erations to Judge CONNALY, and |

| provided other

information concerning LEARY's cooperation with the FBI
including details of his cooperation included in a letter

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

X NONE

CONVIC,

FUG, . FINES SAVINGS

RECOVERIES

ACQUIT-
TALS

CASE HAS BEEN:

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [X]YES [ |no

[C)ves (Xjno

PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS

APPROVED

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

3 - Bureau (40-84731)

1 =

=g
!

- USA,
(Attn: AUSA | |
Houston (Info)

San Francisco (1 - USA JAMES BROWNING)
~ Chicago (40-66)

Dept. Atty.|

SEARCHED

e}

__(94_. IBEXED /r
SERIALIZED FILED, R .

U.S. Department of Justice

Chicago

NGV G 1975

FBl -~ HOUSTON

vd

vd

L0

| S
- - a . |
- O _ I3
| 7 i

Dissemination Record of Attached Report

Agency

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By

Notations

bé
b7cC

b6 '
b7C
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CG 40-66

(of which the Bureau is aware) from SAC, Chicago, to
USA, Houston. CONNALY advised that he would reach
some decision concerning LEARY within two weeks.

If not already done, San Franc¢isco is requesfed
to advise USA BROWNING of above action.

Per request of | | all evidence in this
matter is to be maintained by FBI, San Francisco.

- B% -

COVER PAGE
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b7C
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - U.,S. Department of Justice (Attention: Mr. |:| bé |
Copyto: 1 = USA, San Francisco (Attention: JAMES BROWNING b7C
1 - USA, Chicago (Attention: AUSA !
Report of: SAl | Office: Chicago
Date:
NOV 31975
Field Office File #: 40=66 : Bureau File #:  40-84731

Title: TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR.,
ET AL "

Character: UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT - CONSPIRACY

'Synopsis: Onl:l FGJ, San Francisco, rendered no true bill b3
this matter.

w ([
DETAILS:

On September 11, 1975, Departmental Attorney

| | U.S. Department of Justice, advised that b3
a Federal Grand Jury, Northern District of California, be

- . . . : . . b7C
San Francisco, California, had heard testimony in this ‘
matter during| | On

| this Grand Jury voted no true bill in

instant matter.

- 1% -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents ‘
are not 'to be distributed outside your agency.
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SAC, CHICAGO (40-66) 2/19/75
SAC, HOUSTON (40-9) (Pw)

gigg%ﬁ? FRANCIS LEARY, JR., Aka.,
UFAC ~ CONSPIRACY

{Co: GG)

Re CG airtel to Bureau, dated 9730/75; and CG rep
of SA| | dated 11/3/75.

In view of the extensive time pericd involved to
date, Houston will place this matter in a pending inactive
P*) status for a six month period or until such time as
Chicago advises as to the disposition to be made of the
letter enclosures to referenced 9/30/75 airtel to Bureau.

2-Chicago
1=San Francisco (40-63)(info)
{IrHouston

\»g\GG?:c by
/9 (4) ‘j'/’;”—?
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To: [J Director Rate

Att.: riLg Moasdon /90 -9 7

%’SAC HOU S TO//I/ Title ///1‘1077‘/ ’/ /%/{1/0@/.5
D Asic. LERR Y IR, Rk
] Supv. 00 C G’

] Agent
[ SE

sc re. Ur [et 2//?/7(0

mmpele

] Steno
[ Clerk [ Rotor #:
ACTION DESIRED
[J Acknowledge []Open Cafe ’
[ Assign Reassign 3 Pr;pé/g )curds /q q
] Bring file ckler neye
[JCall me ?ﬂ:g?:ﬁ;?ggnpgi H_CE%
[J Correct 0 RN
[]Deadline ] Searc tetusn
(] Deadline passed Ej See J!E"g 2 ‘7 1976 /
[ Delinquent (] Serigl -
(] Discontinve —1
] Expedite ]
[JFile (1S ubmit new charge out
(] For information 38 b/mn report by
[JHandle [ Xlype

[ hnitial & retum
[ Leads need attention
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SUMMARY
TRADE,
FINANCE

‘oPERAT 1 QN

HISTORY

/“active xn +he business:

- i .
N B -
’ - - '
N v, .

CD 52 APR 27 1962 N

INTERNAT 1ONAL FOUNDATI ON FOR'ADVANCED STUDY (INC) 1960 N.Q.
) i (See History) Formerly INV . . |

1149 CHESTNUT STREET - e
MENLQ PARK CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY TRADE ~ See Trade ..

e S ‘ ~ EMPLS - 2 Full_ Time &

8 PRES IDENT | Part Time be

f _ALFRED My.HUBBARD, Ph.D, VICE-PRESIDENT - biC
i i.D. , TREASURER : .

v, SECRETARY .

" DIRECTORS: Yhe Of ficers other-fhan[ |
CONDITION APPEARS - SKTISFACTGRY IN THIS' NON- PROFIT CRGANIZAT N,

Purchases are conflned +o nncsden1al needs, and are reTxred prompfly.

i . N : e

On Aprll 25 1962, submitted the fo!!owxng Jpartial es-

" timates, stating That asseTs_are.cemjered in cash, equ1pmenT, and supplxes,

and adding that |iabilities ¢onsist of current btlls

Cash in Bank $ 9,000 - Owing on Fixt & Equ;p None
Suppl]es ' 500 S ‘
Fixt] & Equip | 10,500 - o -

¥

Cash bonflrmed, no .loans and relaTnons are saT:sfacTory

) ls active in medical research speczflcally in tThe field - of phychophar-
mecology . {which is the study: of- The effect of drugs upon the human mwnd) and

_in particular concentrating upon psychedelncs

ITs goals are:
(1) Evaluation of psychedellc agen+s synt hesused developed or e/Tracf-

:ed‘by others.

- - (2) Development of meThods and Technlques mo:f erfecrlvely To use

. psychedelic agents. . - —

(3) Training of- personnel in these mefhods and Techniques
(4) Encouragemen+ of .clinics with qualified personnel under proper

.mldlcal supervnslpn fo.make These psychedelic agenTs avazlable to the public. .

Revenue is derived from contributions. Revenue is-alSo'derived from +the -
leasing, to ‘others, of a clinic.(and the equipment there-in) and personnel
as.required. These clinical facilities are located at- capf:oned address,V

and.are leased To a| ] who ‘conducts h:s practice from adjoining b6
offices. There are Twd off!cers acT:ve, Fwo full “ime and one part T:me b7C
"employee.

LCCATION: Rents a suite of offices on The upper f}oor of a Tuo sTory
cement .block building located on a'vwell traveled side_street.in the comner-
cna!TcenTer of this city.. Premzses are modern, in.good repair, and neatly
ma:n axned .

This is a Call.ornla non-prof i+t COFpOFa1l0n reportedly charTered during
1958, but not activated until Aprtl.lZ 1960. Investigation continues in -Sa-
. cramento for corporate details.: Prior o moving to capticned address in March
I96l ‘operations were conducted from the homes of The officers.
| in U.S., married. 1945-60, employed by. ‘Am-
pex Corporation, Redwood C;Ty, latterly as Assistant to the President. Is:

——

— C eme————— ____*
Hubbard, born 1901, married. 1s deéscribed as’8?58Pi—enm p-Fogeth by bus iHiessman

%;,/’ pri ng assocnaTed with subject- concern. e“ac+vve7LnFihﬁ busnnéss.

_tive in er'bUSIness

7//,;,,.;7\,20./ _,JF~,,_‘.-,///,2 Sl i pt Pyl

is a practicing phys:cnan with - Redwood Cigy;Chim T@rq ~ IsThofl a = -
“ . é«)_égg‘s f’/ *(dﬁ\rFMbEﬁ\\'C' %

s S g HEE ’maaﬁo R
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-(CONT'D)

a

lNTERhATlONAL FOUNDAT{ON FOR ADVANCED STUDY . (!NC) APRIL 27 1962
MENLO PARK CAL!FORN'A SAN MATEO COUNTY K PAGE 2 {

is a professor at S+an.ord University, Ca!xfornla, and achve
mainly on a consulting basis.

-Additionally, there are the {ollow:ng associations:
Medical Director: M.D., a prnva?e prac?lfloner who is ac=
Tive In This con i LT ImE

Advisory Board: | i'Ph D., #.D., Director of Psychiatric =3

search, Dept. of PubTic Health, Saskafchnewfan, Canada,
| author, resxdenT of Los Angeles
M.A.L ;. D S.C. Mas?er, Queen'! s Col lege, Unnversx?y

"y

Tia.
:Ph.D. Cambrndge, Mass.

of Me!bourne,unsfr

pital, Saskarchenian. - ...
4-27 (75 98) X-209

M. D M.R.C.S., D. P. M SuperanendanT Wayburn Hos -
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CPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

£010~104 ’
uNITED states cfffrnment | Q

Memorandum

) b3

TO :SAC * DATE: 6/3/66 b6
) ) b7C
b7D
FROM # b7E

SUBJECT |
TSI :
0n 6/1/66,] dvised thab within the last few days the

(Ab]

| advise
SD5 table has not beenm inm operabion st SSC. This is apparently due to the
approacih of final exaninations.

She related thot on B/VMAA oha had had lunch in the pchool cafeteria

| | idantified

has bszen spending considerabl:

e

wi. th|

# as th2 new boy friend off who
© ab the 5DS table in thofLast wesk to ten days.
She exhibited the 5/23/664 i

! iy Zdaosopny Glub pubvlication,
which contained en article byl v ,I amouncing the

20
SUE

of "Tho Student", the Bz
Sosaking appearance on the
8SC carpus of Dr. | 20d Dr, TDIOTHY Im%% on 5/27/66. These men

assistancs is being cut off.

bé
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D

b7D

were $o spzak on the LSD arug and the attendant oertrovarsiBvé ovar tho drug. b6
Their appearance was being sponsorad by the SDS and a donation of 1.00 would he b7C
asked to cover eppenuses involved in bringi ng Dr. IEARY out from New York. LB
| advised tnat ﬂiﬂdi{:amd ne was going to work in

the Imporial Valley during the coming summar vacation and that the dralt is gatting
very closs to him. stated he was considering waking a claim of conscientious
objection and when that was denind hs would £ile an aoneala

With respsct to learned that her parents cur- ba
rently pay her $55.00 per monjfh f'zm_: and part of hor othsr sxpenses but that this 2.C

nas not yet decided what her fubture plans are

godng to” be.
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)
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" By LARI BLUMENFELD

A house on Queens Road '
ovmed by, head acid “head” Dr.

g
i

B ‘Txmo;hy Leary "will be tfurned:

“inte an LSD femple, the Gazetle !
learned last night from Charlie!
“Brown” Ar tman who will head
the heads at the tpmple

Artman  fold the Gazelle
vesterday® Leary gave his sane-
tion for the sanctuary during his
tecent * “happenins” in San
I‘ rancisco.

Charlie, who will conduet the
rilligious rites witi a partner,
Michel Mohle, will open the
temple with ewht “seckers after
the way.” Art tman and Mohle®
will be considered the “guar-
dians,” he said.

““Timothy Leary is Lthe most
beauliful man incarnated on this
planet,” Charlie said, “Lord’

Buddha has retwned ‘to guldex

the peop!e up out of ihe. dark-
ness.”

Ariman said Leary thas)-
“d@"FOdcd what is contained in
thetcellular memory and com-
mufiicated it” to believers,

“I—Jo said everyone knows the’
iruth in his cellular .memory, }

. T T
.ﬁ’-. 7 1‘1
atren il F e
V”%&%ﬁuii’ﬁiik)

l

e’ to

T 1] T{ s

e

iR ﬂ{; g
Needs “Right Vibration’

“I wouldn’t use LSD in a

-religious  ceremony that had
:heen  bought on the black
‘market,” he said. -“Tt wouldn’t
thave the right vibrations.”
. The well-known Berkelcy
personality, who will file papers
today for his City Council can-
didacy, said he doesn’t expect
the temple {o be raided.

“We will extend an open in-
Vitation lo everyone — including
narcotic” and.ofher. agents — 50,
they can see what we're doing
;and tune m and turn on m‘h
*us,”

ﬂ/‘m —rw
,b i;a §}

R

iman had hwh pralse for
Pohce Chief William Beall and
" City Attorney Robert Anderson
‘beln of whom, he said, wers
“hnlpful” and gave him’ " advice

about, setling up the temple
“They™ -directed “fne  to
|Assistant  District - Attornew

Davxd DuttOﬂ," he said. . I
His ‘answer to the project ‘was
“Don’t do it in Berke ley"’ &
Artman’ said Dutiton “can’t

1faol around ~ with- the . highest

«powers in the- universe,” and

bui is not aware of it until he:'Rat his “day of -reckoning is

“turns on” with acid,

“Guardian” Artman dropped
more than acid talk  while
visiting the Gazette office. He
brought his bride — or soon-to-
be-bride — Chiron Khanshendel,
18, whom he has known fm
“thousands of years.”

.Charlies said he will manufac-
iure, LSD at the temple because
it has 1o be made by “somnone

_ pui it

coming sooner than he thinks.”
Temple “turning on” might be
busted, he fma]lv admltfed and
he plans a test case — hxmadF
“L “won't - be 2 martyr,
though,” he said, “because I w'Il
win. 1 have spmtaal guidanee.” i
" Meanwhile, Charhe and his:
friends mclud.nd Chiron, his
demure - but not—:o-b’u;h.n
bride; Lena FlSh 20 _ami__,C'

Bnuy, will leave goday for New

7

‘and the African mask .given tol

‘__4’&3
‘ B

:L

Orleans where th~y will attend

the colorful ®lardi  Gi'as
clelebration. -

The foursome has acquzre a
beat-up panel truck — “witls a
spirit and soul” — given to
Charlie by a “prophet now. jailed
in Salt Lake Cltv for possession
of marijuana.”

The medile temple has living
accommodations, bells that ring,
incense burners, “god’s eves,’:

Charlie by his mother.

They will travel through In-
dian reservations —-one will be
chosen for Chiron’s and
Charlie’s earthly wedding — and
bring back a bushel of pevote.

Charlie’s parting salvo was:

“Remind all the Berkeley hi%-
pies fo register by Feb. 9 .—
legal or otherwise — so they ccn
vote for me in April.” ¢

3

KAEAPUD: Warren Drown,

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)
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{Mount Clipping,in Space Below)
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Hor LD T@mp}ie -

Generally speakmtT Cha1he “men” 'A(nan is
a harmless eccentric who flits  about ™ town” on his
bicyele with his cape and beard whipping in the wind.
f His avowed dedication to drugs ,may be real or
imaginary, but by hlmself he is no menace to society.
] But Artman hecdmes a problem if he cstablishes
an LSD “tempié” in the 1200 block of Queens Road

in a ho%pouedly owned by ‘“‘acid head” ozac"le
xl‘nnoihy gary. -7 , 3

“That "vé§idence is just a, hop skip and a Jum p.
from the Queens-Fairlawn playground

Artman alone may be no scrious threat, bhut 1£
the temple is established and if it atfracts, as it
must, the ‘Telegraph Ave. types intent on taking a

trip, then it has no place in a qule{t___l_esulentml
llelo'llbOII'lOUd—"'""" .

Pl

Y

(Indicate page, name of-
newspaper, city and state.)

=i Berkelﬂ} Dally
Gazette

Berkeley,Calif .

767
aily

Date:
Edition:
Author:

gaitor: Gerald A.Beatty
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Were so ena.ce. .-,

the funny recii.ce and waite pa-
Jamas (hat ey ove ooked the mes-
sage in ior o of the sedium.

+ Nex: Thai-aay f 8 p. m. in the
Audiae e :}‘éfsocmted Students
wili z-ov.ds andiner opporfuinly to

Sepirate laiAuear from (he chaff

cWwher soen Ghshngtlie emphatic
“Fathel o ine Beal Generation,”’
wili pLlem @ oan hour long cele-
Pra{lsr .. poeay and Hindu chant-
ng. %,
Dues  dav eans postwar years
Ginsie s sfee. . Columbia Uni-
versity ... sr mel his prose
counie. ... Jwa erouac. To-
gether .0 men Likxe William Bur
TOUZhS, -+ .o wesoribed the horrors
of . . audiciion in  his novel,
“Nalee Luneny’ and Gary Sayder,
©peet . Zen, mastor; Ginsberg
ghareG¢ o zlzcé ¢ ihe nucleus of
the Bea. ... .intne.
After  averas vears of knocking
‘gbotr T cogalry, Ginsberg estab-
~Eshes Lamseld fa New York’s Green-
-«.v"jc‘:’ Whhnage and the North Beach

- [

- A % »
o ; .
T N sy v g (T ATy
YIS fﬂlﬂ@ﬂ, - U - e\ G skl
. .~ N;L,,,f...a\t/ ] ?) . l:./ g i'v‘\...fud basad

§|
® H

» .

L . . L '
TRV ot lealinti NG
R — A ;]i ; SR AV R OF A 3 F A k:;

N =
2 - '“'"}‘(7”'“5"" 5
Lo timatnl il -y visited West-:district of San Francisco. “His first
ern last Feitoary one-apacal was,
immediale .37 s Lemera: niany
“aih the hizzare-
anties of the -, ! man wearing |

book of poetry entitled “Howl and .
Other Poems,” was published in 1956
receiving national atlenlion when
ccnsors banned its sale on grounds
that it was “lewd and obscene.”
Al the conclusion of a series of
court batiles, “Howl” was released
for public consumption and has
since sold over 125,000 copies, includ---- -
ing distribution in- “niany foreign A
countries. " /5}\ &
Ginsberg has not limited himself
to literary forays against the Estab.
lishment. He has given his oulspok-
en endorsement for the legalization
of marijuana and LSD, and calls s
for more humane methods in the
treatment of heroine addicts. As an
avowed anarchist he spurns the
authoritarian strictures of govern-
ment and is often at the head of
demonstrations protesting the Viet
Nam war.

In 1962 he picketed ihe Sher-
aton Place in. San Francisco
which Madame Nhu, the widow
of Vietnamese Premicr had
been using as home base while
encouraging U.S. involvement

——
)

i .

o
(A i rne
N\~
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H
N
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‘n her country. Ginsbary’ parid-
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Date:
Edition:
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‘ed _Hack and forth on the side-
walk ouwiside carrying d piacard
on which he had. scrawled a
spontanacus poem.

Whnen asked he reason for his
protest, Ginsberg exclaimed from
benind z forest of beard, that he
was there noi to deny Madame Nhu-

i to convince her that love and
hurman warmth could end her hostile
arlxt\.(:¢a “She needs someone to
maxe love to her,” he said.
¢« And that is the real meat of the
“amour Vincel Ommes, Love Con-
~geers All, through all the.universes.””
For as long as he has been the:
Prince of Beatitude il has been a per-.
petual cascade of love, love, love.'
The hippies didn’t innovate lhe “Love’
C(m'hnacv- ” it was iGnsberg when
he cunfounded the cruel nightsticks
of the cops with his huge wet kisses..

Ginsberg’s unorvthodox views and 3 o

g T s

N »&
BT Sl RO
¥ N P &
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3
his awsome appearance have fooled ~ I :;2&’
‘somie iInte {he nolion that he is N . ) o
mercly the archiype heailnik  and a : er A 3
cabbler in ithe arts. That, of course, e doa
is not so." ¥{e has travelcd through- e . s1 v
. L

out Burope and India as a Guggen-
heim Fellow, reading his poelry,"
fecturing and making -a diligent
study of Hindu and Taoist phxloso-

R

va e et ena

SRN T mace my ek

phn.b. o Ml:"’:*‘:f:‘. 3
. ]

In e U. 8. he is a respected| . Pl
discussant on issues of social and p B

scieauiic imporlance. Recently the
University of California al Berkeley
extendzd to bim an offer as guest
lecturer for the coming year. -

;_w_gm sbmg, Aazher oé the hlppzes S

e ] « ot (Pholo hy ¥red W. &m_um‘rah)

Ve . = PR
- & . ‘- i - Peiemme

Ay <1 Ginsherg has joined forees
with Alan Watis, Tim Leary, Gary
iSyrder and othiers in laying ground-
work for the preservation of the ex- ‘
panGing hippie subculture. He alsof .
cos.ntes {o stand as an imporiant |
force in Amcrican poetry, following
i-the Romantic and visiuunry«'.ran
aitiens of Blake and Whitman.. .

ER N
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5 ere” 1t’s at 7 ‘saxd Tunothy Leary” yester
“rkeley a fer an absence ‘of three years,” * -
fiths: ~Jl:eary-has ‘been_ living -“high” in
mountams of. Souﬁhern ‘California,. “Six thousand feet hrgh i and
‘has _come down to teach “ats Berkeleys Free Umvezsrty.

Learys “psychedehc” educatron w1ll. consxst ‘of* a senes of lectures
at‘the Martin-Luther Kiiig School ‘auditorium.” - g

! Y- ﬁrst of Learys lectures éntitled; “Psy hedehc Psychology,”
2 w 1 bé oh how to get. into"your-mind and “turn: on: Leary is_an. expert’
i “on|:how: to ‘gét high . (he- knows ‘21 different: ways) and consrders’ _1t~
’ an-art: whxch'must be learned Jike Yoga posxtlons ;

|

|

{Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

: JHIS .Second- lecture is-on “Psychedehe Marr1ade » (or the{ theory,
and Practxcal Methods. ofi-How to be-a Better. Lover)

. Leary’s ‘theory™ of_ marnage is that of, thé: “sprrztual emotxonal“
physrcal and erotic” union of two people, And hLS practrcal methods : —_—
inclide lessons on-haw to makevloye*-‘ e ’ ’ :

. “The Psychedelxc Commumty”‘ is- Learys thlrd toplc and in thls
1 ,Lone he wrl], cover how to~ drOp out of ‘che “unhrp” socrety and how
' ‘to live in | thé “turned * on” one, ' * = : —
In his" fourth leécture, “The ‘Hedonic™: Revolutxon 2 Leary w1ll dls-
cuss ‘various ,revolutronary tacties- mcludmg ‘the: parts drugs.and rock:
| Thusic play. Xeary, said that: ‘drugs. are the “most’ revolufionary agent’”
| and that taking drugs is. ther “most revolutlonary act possible.”, ™ ¢
i
|

"z Leary_also’ sa1d that-whites need drugs”more than: Blacks because: ’ 2
takmgvdrugs ‘blackens™ a_white man and enables him to get i to The Da ily
'che Blaclhmans posmon’ A Callrornlan
' Furthermore he cons1ders rock musw dlrectly related to the sei
fdrugs and-that‘even alone roék is 1nduc1ve t0-a> hedome atmosphe e, ! £ l .
e ~“The, B1rchers ‘think that rock and: druds ‘are:a” c}ggnnllumst ¢ n- N U-O Ca if.
H p1racy Man ‘they know where it’s at,”, said - Leary Jjokingly: h : s
34 Learys last lecture’ “The Hedomc Soclety” w1ll describe“h w h_e« Berkeley, Calif.

env1smns “the futare, ‘He' plctures a Socrety.
people who know to ILve together oo = AR
- In:Leary’s society:-the puipose, of hlgher»e ucatron 1s to teach people
how* 10, “feel.;food 2 He thlnks ‘that; teachers should exemphfy the‘
fhedomc soerety by bemg‘radrant raving; .and unmhlblted P2 LRI
T1m : Iso* high pnest of the Mam]uana Church also knowni
%Jeadue for Spmtual Discove He *has'* been teachmg ‘his!

-feit-the*~ Berkele&»&ampus‘ ~He graduated- :Erom’
the camisus-m 1954 ‘and then T ucEt here for three y'earé‘ s ‘E a ‘“;
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OPTILNAL FORM NO. 10 - I
UNITED STATES GOVESRNMENT .

Memorandum

TO :8AC (62-6533) DATE: 2/26/69

FROM. 3 . 11;'6/c

s
24

4
SUBJECT: TIMO'I‘I:!'S[J’&Et LEARY

TIMOTHY LEARY, high priest of the Marijuana Church, also
known as the League for Spiritual Discovery, will give a
series of lectures at Berkeley's Free University.

121-1070% Ul

TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR., was born 10/22/20 at Springfield,
Massachusetts. LEARY, 2236 Durant Ave., Berkeley, Calif., in

1948, was a clinical psychologist intern at Veterans Adminis- "
tration, 49 Yth St., San Francisco, Calif., During 1946 and

1947 LEARY resided at 1360 Scenic Ave., Berkeley, Calif.

100-25447-91pkt,6,21, Ul

SF rpt. of SA WARREN W. RICHMOND dated 4/18/47 entitled
COMMUNIST INFILTRATION OF THE AMERICAN VETERANS COMMITTEE;
CALIFORNIA STATE COUNCIL. IS -~ C.

TIMOTEY LEARY, Berkeley, was elected a member of the State
Planning Committee at the State Convention of the AVC held
2/21-23/47 in San Jose, California.

TIMOTHY LEARY was chairman of the Work Shop Committee of
the State Convention Committee of the AVC charged with pre-
paring for the convention and its operation.

(Source A - SF-7)

According to the Daily Peoples World of 1/22/47, TIMOTHY
LEARY was chairman of the East Bay Area Council and Chapters,
1440 Broadway, Oakland. The East Bay Area Council also had

a Berkeley office at 1979 Shattuck Avenue.

W) L/
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. SERIALIZED 25" FiLep A /
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TIMOTHY LEARY

-
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100-25447-106p13 Ul

Milwaukee let. to Atlanta dated 6/14/47 entitled COMINFIL
AMERICAN VETERANS COMMITTEE. IS - C.

A hotel reservation was made for delegate TIMOTHY LEARY,
1360 Scenic Ave., Berkeley 8, Calif., for the National
Convention of the American Veterans Committee held in
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, June 19 through 22, 1947.

100-28062-251pl5 JIAN

Copy of a list of the petition circulators for the Independent

Progressive Party, Alameda County. List furnished by .

[%;:%;E8Alameda County District Attorney's Office (SF 12; on
27 .

One of the nagmes on the list was TIMOTHY LEARY, 2236 Durant,
Berkeley, Prec. 173.

100-28062-904p15 Ul

SF let. to the Director dated 6/1/49 entitled INDEPENDENT
PROGRESSIVE PARTY OF CALIFORNTA. IS - C.

The name of TIMOTHY LEARY - #312 - appeared on a list of all
IPP petition circulators and the file numbers of petitions
circulated by them maintained at the Alameda County Clerk's
Office, Oakland, California.

b6
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B - 315 Shwedl A e e (Indicate page, name of
= il ,.;,E"ARLDY *fme fgz:,ag ou‘ce"'"‘f rass, it: wouldf fewspaper, city and state.) il
,;% i I{.Dr glmoﬁhyﬂ,ear_y y_isz back i pLobal}?y“ane,stume‘,fon any-rea- b3 et o B ‘? s
i wn. He’s heré to ~groove ifi the!  som;* he Saids “I am an advocate - - ) Ao
'E’} nz:}cea tI’;/};aehved 1;1 for 20. y%ars,” of pgrstc})ln?l p}l}easu;e ,and it” cayt b7E J 743
i ’ same time, give bene- stan at,” he added. . —_— L S
zt +lectures at- Berkeley’'s Free Personal pleasiire is the k grlide ( /“ L
Urilvrsﬂ:y (Ft‘UB) . to a happy existence, he ej- i
. n-an ‘interview at the I‘UB plained, and the first step fo
Dr. Leary spoke of the power of pleasure is psychedelic drugs. Not _—
ps?zzlegggg tglxig;s soint ﬁmphetamm?s, thermg o:n:'[i alcohol,.
int is more. he was quick to add.- “Th -
revolutionary than all ‘the Molo- slave yog as mucli1 as&the (;E tgﬁ
tqy cocktails ever thrown. Tlhe lishment.” , w,g:&;{“ o R —
]a_g iatifl’itsl;rmng;gt on is in itself anti- Psychedehc_ig}’dr gs* make~»1t pos- Sy 5 N . !
“Drugs free you from any con- ibie, fg;gi a. sxlént ‘m oljlty, of A0 .;*,’-j, e f;’ A
trol; you can literally make up Qersons iinder 25°to qmetly make s e m::wi'.‘
gg;r mind 'cot pll)ck t}ﬁ social sys"‘ the, be peaceful and yet-over- ) ’
you want, be it the polit : )
the farm, or whatever. Pon 1ca1 fvff?ﬁm z‘fhwe present system, fiopd CallTj',‘:le Dally
. ‘Drugs demand that you take i ornian
e cited the young .advis ry
: 2 fx?cslit;ont’l; he went on, “They “staff of the late Senator Rohprt U.of C l-
- ‘olu : I eng:r::usms)ys:e?l bT?; prnnedy, who influenced n-j - * alif.,
ut, bu .
t] free ourself £rom oxteriol edy with their pacifist ideas, #ind Berkeley’ Calif.
cbntrol. You become "2 god of also the unknown people, who —_—
» £ g :c’hoose to -be politically involved s
¥ ?srsige inne % g “Bat to live quietly on farms and iﬁ"‘ 1
ner peacefulness Ofﬂ iR m the country, yet who are cre-
drogs’ incongrous to the active a’tmd a new social structure. 2] f?fﬁ
revplutionary movement? “Ng, "+ ’ Date: ot g
he [said. “You must feel goodw With a sincere, intense expres- )
within yourself before you ean “do sal on. e announiesd. tat.is “great Editlon: Dail
anything. "Turning on is not an ,r‘evie(l)aiéory ROweLs ﬁl ave foriasefen . Authors . ol
eschne.” it in o 15 years the arrival of a ’ X Ell 3 §
DII')essed in a sweater, cmdu;:oym "Dope Society, to replaCe fie fﬂi)ﬁXxPub A 6)@ g@aley
pants, sailing tennies and a lén'éﬂ ‘Booze Society. The Dope’ Socfety dents Of the U.of
string of beads, Dr. Leary secfied: | W11 lbe better ,because there jwiil Calif.
glad to be back in Berkeley."Un- ~b‘e 10 f;dhtmg Drugs are psypho-
fortunately, he must soon leavé,’ ‘loglsally MOYE, pacxﬁc than a}co- ;
>’am, to appeal four charges . *h°l’ - he said.” Character: A
arijuana possession that could ThlS socxety is not the ultlmate or
prison him for 79 years. "»*,'r in: Happiness, though; Leaiy ex—l Classification:
Does being arrested discourage ﬁ_{&pﬁalned. “We are ridnig a pen! ,
- him from"his beliefs? « A ~Quluin swing, away. from -2000 Submitting Office:
Tt doesnt Yz E
affect m}bnevzas_gg)usness It {his Zears of sexual represswn and D SF
couniry is so up tight: to arrest 1! Puritanism. i e

. The pendulum will swmd ack-i
wards, to a,“Turn-Off,”, but- it!will
.be a- much -higher level than- be-i
fore.” Sm11mg, <he ~ remarl\ed 0

;?erhaps Il be theTleader. of - /5
T Rﬂj*Qnt too. Who know‘s?’)’}_m Z
; .E




ery

He wy\ed if happinessg
brings -boredomi. Az‘ﬁ‘m‘gmn
dope-users bored with life? “Br,y
dom is a great evolutlonary
cause, but a child of 14 is bpre
with TV not'with LSD. Bor qrn
is a challenge to change Yoir
life"". The .more ;godlike you be-
¢ ne the mOLe bored -you*-are.

RN oI

LSD.is; the antxdote to ‘bdredom ”

The questlomnd contmued
What ahout drugs nd- violence?
Aren’t the Hell’s Angels héavy
acid-eaters? “Yes, but I don’t
know enough about them to dis-
cuss it. They also take speed, al-.
cohol and pills, the vidlence could:
beja combined effect of all these!
aggnts . | . g e
* By and large, vmlent pebple,
shiin_psychedelic drugs. The fum-!
be: of violent acts comm 'tedf
under these drugs is miraculously
low, considering the unstablenessl
of people,” he explained. '

With his long grey-streaked'
hair and handsome features ra-
diating happiness, he said: “It’s:
bettar to turn on with anything
yout do, be it the Army or busi-
nesps college.” f :

ontinuing, he said, “It is hest
to %o back to the tribal 'way off
life, away from the computer nd
the military.”

“With tribes,” Leary stated;
“there is respect for one another.l
If the Black nationalists don’t ha§-
sle me, T leave them alsone. As,
man gets more free, he respects!
the freedom of others more.”

«Ingp final word of advice, Leary
warnfpd that “state-supported uni-
versifies must stop. Free univers- |
ities fare. the seed of the future.
That is why I. am, giving these
benefit lectures, to strengthen
the, one here  (the FUB).” | . -

As he turned to‘go, he sighed.
“Yoy, know;  being. God isn’fj all

re. It’s ot tof resp nsi-
bllj?1 ,and "he pa,,z,. '1sn’t vely,
good " . ..

R T e R e e e SR e e
e - - £ X

’Psychede ic drigs are thi:
imdst powerful revoluhonqr
agents discovered by, may)..
‘The Esfqbllshmenl' should be ;
huvmg mitire:
fhem."’




- Tlmothy Leary, a
so t of a guru to the turn-
on, society; was the. Object
‘of' alw1de search yesterday

‘the: Callfornla ‘Men’s
Colony West of here. -

voThe Ldr P g- promotmg for-
nier: ‘Harvard faculty mem-

gualds at the mihimum secu-
rity’ prison. on Highway 1

bed check

de
on ‘of his socks were _found
vy c te rday morning in the
’s room of a service sta:
hon in south San Luis Obispo
— some four miles east of
‘the (prison. - .

<A spokesman for. the men s
‘colony said Leary, a husky
" six-footer, had to scale a 12-
foot-hi igh chain link fence
topped by . barbed wire to'
make his escape;”

FRIEND

It is assumed that he was
‘met somewhere ‘outside the
puson by a friend who had a
car and a changeé of clothing,

.said, prlson official s.|:
-ha no 1dea where Leary was
he: dmg — ot what hxs mo-v
-t s Were. - : .
“Phe 49-yéar- -old crusader
for legalization of LSD and
marijuana was serving a
<s1x—month to ten-year ferm
“for posse551o‘ﬁ=afep;:a~1]uana

“He wa§ arrested on Deec.

after he dropped out of

made their routine midnight

Authorltles had Just one \ A
clue to. work on: Leary’s'blue -
/bl prlson clothing and -

Beyond that, the spokes«'

sPer  was: missing “when :

AP Wirephoto

TIMOTHY LEARY
Mlssmg at bed check .

26 1968, in Laguha Beach
along w1th his wife, Rose-
tnary, 34, (who drew five
years on probatlon) and his
son, John, 20, (2ho served |
three months m jail).

y Just last month Leary ap-
peared before the California
Adult Authority,  seeking a
parole. But.his case wasp t
over for a year. )

R i APPE’AL

Four patrol cars of two
Gfuards ‘each. were fannedout
‘on patrols of county:roadsin
the area soorr ‘after. Lealy s
-escape ‘was detected. Escape
bulletins were ci re ul at e d
statewide. - - 0 17

.

The Federal Blf?%&u-»&ﬂﬂn* "
vestzga'uon was notified be-

-

fiala) ,cn" T

TED

- counts: ofdrug-law v101a,t10ns.

[ drug-ouented Bip Ple: Aynes

()
3y

A

9 ;’6:,, o

cause Lea1y is culrently ap-
,pealing a Federal Courtdeci-
"sion involving his: ten‘-ﬁ‘éar
sentence for 1llega11y imporgs

Jing marijyana acrossthe.
Mexican Border at La1ed

Tex., in 1965. A

Leary woi, A 1eve1sa1 fol-
‘lowing his first trial on thab
’charge, but . drew ‘che <teu~
-year senterice followinga
" second -trial.” i
Leary also was scheduled;
to begin trial Thurday. inr
- Duchess -Couniy; N.Y., 01111;'

,c.“

.in 1965-and-1967.. ;.. . ..o

Until his' prison_ clotlnn' .
was found at the serv1cast
;tion. llere, authontles vhally
" speculated:Lear '4 mlght havef
-gone from the prison —.ona,
‘hill near Highway 1, ~over.-
" looking the ocean.— to onerof
the many. coastal clustels ‘of

‘who consider hlrnl a-folk!
hero, fav o

Leary ‘had“been wmknigm
the clerical pool at the mer:s
colony
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CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE BULLETIN

NOT TO BE RELEASED UNLESS CLEARED
BY THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ORGANIZED
CRIME 8 CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE BRANCH
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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‘

BROTHERHOOD FUGITIVES

gust 3, 1972, the Orange County Grand Jury indicted 30 members of the
HOOD,.OF ETERNAL LOVE.. These individuals were charged with a variety of narcotic

N AR = T by

violatiéns and conspiracy to violate California State Narcotic Laws.

Shortly thereafter, the Orange County Sheriff’s Office issued warrants for 15 of those
persons indicted.

On October 2,| | a BROTHERHOOD fugitive, was seized in San Jose,

Wm

Costa Rica, while atte?hbting to ;mug?/into the United States a sizeable amount of hash oil.

The oil was packed in the innermost bag of six self-sealing plastic bags which were then
placed in a cloth bag bearing the BROTHERHOOD symbol.

145 |bs., Blond, Brown

At the time of his arrest, had in his possession an airline ticket for Phoenix,

Arizona.

To date, 14 BROTHERHOOD members indicted remain as fugitives. The State Bureau of
Narcotic Enforcement, in conjunction with the Organized Crime & Criminal Intelligence Branch, is
engaged in an all-out effort to apprehend these individuals.

If you have any information concerning the locations of the individuals pictured on the

following page, please contact Mr. | | California Department of Justice, OCCIB, (916) '

322-2438.

10
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. CALIFORNIA l)l'l’/\li"l‘hﬂ;'N'l' Ol JUSTICL.

WANTED

Fhe individuals shown below are active members of the BROTHELRIQOD OF L TERNAL l()VL This is a psceudo-religious organization
responsible for the importation and sale of large quantities ol hashish and manufacture and distribution of LSD on a worldwide level,

On, August 3

[82,1LV Penal Code (Conspiracy 10 Violate California State Narcotic Laws).
i J i

3, 1972 the Orange County Grand Jury indicted these individuals, charging them with a variety of narcotic violations and

Since these fugitives extensively utitize false identilication, every effort should be made (o notity California Department of Justice ol their b6
fingerprint classification as soon as possible, to obtain a positive identification before releasing subject. b7cC

’

lack Inur fgray Lyc>
Nationwide No, NO17 LIS - OCS80 /
Statewide No, N032 APB - OCSO
I ingerprint Classitication -
12 IU-~t MII -
Itu OMO 6

The Orange County Sheriff’s Office holds Superior Court Bench Warrant Number C 28976 for the arrest of these individuals. If yqu have
any information concerning the location of these persons, please contact: ‘

WARRANT DETAIL  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFIF'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF JUS'I‘liJ’_Q.K.LLA.NLZ.L".D.{;L]

IMIE AND CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE BRANCH, SACRAMENTO /
(916) 322-2438 24 HOUR NUMBER

(714) 834-3001 ‘ 5
b6

b7C .
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NRQJSAS, WA GODE . ‘

854PM NITEL 12-13=72 RES
TO LOS ANGELES (180-72645)
SAN ANTONIO
FROM FOR THE ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (1B6-446997) 4
We- MARK FELT "
ACTING ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR IP g P

STOP INDEX MATIER

RE LOS ANGELEQ AIRTEL JULY ONE, ONE NINE SEVEN ONE.
AT THREE FIFTY SEVEN PM EST DECEMBER TWEL

LAST, TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AUSTIN, TEXAS SENT FOLLOWING
NCIC MESSAGE: ONE L ZERO ONE AX ZERO/ONE SIX FIVE SEVEN. ZW.
TXDPS ZERO ZERO ZERG ZERO. NAM¢E7 RY, TIMOTHY FRANCES. SEX/
M. RAC/W. DOB/18-22-20 ,4/5 \
SUBJECT OF ABOVE WESSAGE MAY BE IDENTICAL WITH STOP
PLACED BY REFERENCED LOS ANGELES AIRTEL.
ABOVE FURNISHED FOR INFORMATION OF LOS ANGELES WHO WILL
DETERMINE IF ANY ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION IS NECESSARY.
INDIVIDUAL IS AFFILIATED WITH A GROUP HAVING KNOWN
_PROPENSITY FOR VIOLENCE AND MAY BE ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

™D cT ~‘§'3“*'3©Y 12
END T _* = Py "
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L% NAS R =

L T ‘!L

\ e ﬁ4 )_,,§§47ﬁ152~

SENS!TIV%/ ﬂ'

/orcuéssgsz/
00", NN @ v /

b6
v b7c




B i e R

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION : g . Q - .
. GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101138 . * . <«
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT T

Memorandum

o : SAC, LOS ANGELES DATE:  1/17/73

PN SAC, SAN . ANTONIO (100-13585) (RUC)

SUBJECT: STOP INDEX MATTER

_ Re Bureau nitel, 12/13/72, containing information
that the Texas Department of Public Safety sent an NCIC
message referring to one TIMOTHY FRANCES LEARY, a white male,
born 10/22/20.

Referenced nitel instructed Los Angeles to determine
1f additional 1nvest1gat10n is necessary.

In view of the fact that Los Angeles has falled
to furnish any information indicating that additional
investigation is regquired, no further action is being taken
at San Antonio. '

w & DO NOT DESTROY
e ¥ HISTORICAL VALUE
7% NATIGHAL ARCH, . -

Los Angeles
Antonio

bé

b7C
100-13585) OL %E M
(1-62-3673) ENEIT VE‘: —
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Type
Date Rec'd
Form 79 prepared ( )
May 28, 1948 Steno

()
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Da WY
File # s
Form 79 prepared ( )

Steno

SAC, San Francisczo

gE: TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR.
Clinical Psychologist Intern
Voterans Administration
San Franclsco, California

LYE

You are instructed to conduct a full field investigation ()
a preliminary inquiry (X concerning the abovo named individual. This
investigation is to be agsignod immediatoly and the 7“9 mailed to

Dear B8ir:

reach the Bureau by une 10, 1948

Attached for your assistance is a pﬂg;:;:; ¢ copy of the Request
for Report orﬁioyalty;?ata furnished to the Bursau om\this individual.
ul e i
. ‘< The®Bureau Riles contain the following information gggarding this
- 4 .owd < g
personm — w L3l s

[S) >

&  RefStwence 1E made to report entitled, "Nortifmericka Spanish Ald
Commitype, aka SpanisiRefugee Rellief Committue, aka Esaidal i and
North Americalf Committqe to Ald Spanish Democracy; INTERNAL SECURIEY - R
dated Bébrua , 1944 at Boston, BostonFile 100-300, “APpearing ro-
ferencexep e a 1ist entitled, "General List of Yedfcal Bw»a.n% The
exact nature of this list is not knomn, but it probably deportg theumember—
ship 1ist of this organisation, Included on this list {® the %gne % Dr.
Timothy Leary, L) Burrougha Avenue, Jamaica Plains, Bostam,

/  Referonce is also made to report entitled, "Communist Infd ‘
of the American Veterans Committee, Califomia State Council; INTEHN%Erggfon
CURITY |~ C", dated April 18, 1947, 3an Francisco File 100~25447. This file
reflects that one Timothy Leary was on the State Planning Uommittee of the
abovement Loned organismation, Timothy Leary is also chairman of the Work

ShoP Cmitt“ of th#.'or&anjﬁ‘tion and is chai. of N
Chapter, National Ghdptary 863 alman of the area Civic Center

YO (Sufiles 100-339008-108 Pages J;,6,21 &
YRS o ges J, ;21 10
CC - Washington FLeld M 4, g% Very tfuly yours, -

B o ey

Seattle NS /ff"/l)/ P
; 1047

Bomn (')’ 1'948 ?" ‘
R John Edgar H®)

St. Louls

ure

~7056~5)




SAC, San Francisce

The Boston Office is requested to conduct a preliminary inquiry
to azcertain 1f the individual appearing on the iist of the "North Amerlcan
Spanish Ald Committee" is identlcal with the captioned employee., Should
fhey be identical, you are directed to convert this case into a Tull fleld
investigation, At the time of conversion, the Bureau and awdliary offices
should be advlised by teletype that a full fleld investigation has been inl-
tiatod.

If thls case is so converted, the Washington Field Office 1s re-

quested to review the files of the appropriate Government Agencies, and the
St. Louis Office is rdquested to review the employee's Amy service record,

Y21 10478 X
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STANDAND FORK 84 \ = T FOR REPORT ON LOYA..Y JATA P mLE % ‘
romuigale gy r—-—_——-
{, 1oty by Qe Rerrles T M £ USFD FOR INCUMBENT EMPLOYESS AND EXCEPTED EMPLOYEES WHERK
Comml “'0 THIS FoR v[srrnmon 1} CONDUNFD BY AGENQY (Marl ViswCxsutive Order 9835) . .

L] -
To: Tho Fodoral Burcau of Investigation, Washington 25, D. C.
e following Information s furnished for identification purposes on the person named below, Kindly furnish & report on any deroga-
tury loyally iInformation contained in rour files. (The fingerprints of this person are attached.)
i

Middl ther
1. FULL NAME {Burname} {Ciron pams) { .o names)
(nftials and aheides " LEARY TINOTHY FRANCIS JR
ments of full name
ate nat acceplable)

2, ALIASES AND NICKNAMES 3 DATE OF-Tﬁli REQUEST

None

4, SPETIAL NUMDERS KNOWN TOJREQUESTING AGENCY (FB! number or FBI flile number, passport number, Army or Nary serial number, seaman’s cerilficate of
identification, alion reglstration nhmber, Boclal Becurlty pumber, ele. Bpecify which)

Armgy Serial NW/J_LL 117 779

5. PLACE OF BIRTH ; : 6. DAT= OF BIRTH 7. TITLE OF POSITION, OGCCUPATION OR PRO-
\ / * FESSION
Springfield, lassachusetts Oct. 22, 1920 Clinical Psychologist Intern
B. SEX 9. MARITAL STATUS 10. IF MARRIED, GIVE SPOUSE'S FULL NAME, AND DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH
B wace O smete Mrs. Marianne Busch Leary, May 3, 1921
FEMALE 3 MARRIED Oregon City, Oregon
n.A:;?tl':ilTZIAOLISONS WITH WHICH AFFILIATED OTHER THAK RELIGIOUS GR POLITICAL OAGANIZATIINS OR THOSE WHICH SHOW RELIGIOUS OR POLITICAL

-

American Veterans Committee (AVC); Psi Chi; Phi Kappa Phi

12. BATES ANO PLACES OF RESIBENCE FOR THE LAST 186 YEAAS -
Date Streed City Stale
8/L7 - to present 2296 Lurant Ave,, Dorkelay Colifornia
_9/L6 - 8/47 1260 Scenic Ave " "
1/L46 - 8/146 Weshington State College Pullna Waghington
/L3 = 1/L6 US Army
1937 - 1/13 227 Oak st Indian QOrchard AAassacb_ua_aj.Lar___
D % Y \( : i
] . y £ " .I . 20 Al
i <
O d g 82 -‘ LY
171 VU< (o) R A A N
"13. BATES, NAMES AND ADDRESSEL OF EMPLOYERS FOR TME LAST 19 YEARS ! A \"‘
Dats Employer Address Q\

« None (aj:ndantl

VA /b = \Strmy s e e =
11937 = 1/1i3 None (qt\mﬂnn W
A Ll iy "/ '.\‘
gAN T e e QW AL
ZrwE ST Y
- 715 - (7/$r aconnncn ﬂ
77 . VD LUIWEY
()//’/

14, THIS AGENCY KAS LOYALTY INFORMATION REPORT(S) fuﬂmﬁ:ﬂ BY THE AGENCILZS §NOICATED BELOW:

AGENCY WHRICH MADE THNE LOYALTY REPORT . . DATE OF REPORT . ‘_IIIAIKI
15. THIS SPACE F.ESERVED FOR RETURN REPORT | 1> WAML ARw AGDALGY OF ﬂﬂi AfTRT KGLREY , \Y ¢ 3

TO AGENCY. WHERS NO DEROGATORY INFOR- o b T BE G, e VR 2D

MATION 15 DEVELOPED-—— o sonov .5 | Veterans Administration ’ Regional ‘0fLice
« B tor Ay 9 Fourth'Street 1 T i g
g FEI Fl 'San Francisco 3, caMOmia“ oy
& 4 _JLUN 29 AL R

48
SCZ ALVEAIE FOR RCPONT ON §°3LS WHEAE DEROGATORY . m! HATION WAS DEVELOFED - 4y . 6/ GOVEANMENT PRINTING OFFICH 1047

17

T

N\,

‘e

et e e ST

gt e e
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AN 4 v
o o f | anemsentmssenams. ore < o g
17, AKPORT OF DEROGATORY IN-OAMMYNN & W : ; o { j et
w o Ly e gy v
[ ’l, .
. . i
L3 1 )l. * !
R i
i (
;
. T
: . j
i o 3
- - K

427 10473 -¥ ¥ ]
pe b1 r;v r c\; 3 ' ‘ R

LT Ll per s Eea3enia o M3waR aTh sd
Wy Lk e, s

COTR IRPVIE PERE. T LI b Ll B S LW oo O T B T Yok
ST AYame of (Beportg Asesr) ... .. ull..\".’...-:. :}u.\i

. 1. -This form 4Standard Form €4} 4s promulgated by the United States Civil Service Commission #t the request of ‘the Federal

e T B e e e T ;..\._1

| INSTRUCTIONS ON PREPARATION OF STANDAKD: FORM-88 1 - omvemsme LAY YERLS

. .Bureau_of .Investigation for the purposs of, cw:yln. out-the responuibilities -with respect-ta- hcumbcnt ‘employess - sunder Part ~
V( of Exerutive- O{cgq,/9835.' PR - e e
Q;pndf Z{{dard Form 85k, will be used {_or appl(cnnrs or pusom tppolnfad lhu Scpumb« 30 1947, & _.
- ded ley Pact: " fExecutive Order 9835, 1 axcont for excepted employees where Investigation is conducted by the agency.
-3, Th-? Mployon fingerprint' chart, “Standaid Fotrm 86, must be be’ submrmd to the Federal Bureau of lnvutizmo with ]
----- the -original - and two—copiea of -this form. | The thira corbon copy, of 1h! 4orm should be retained by the sgency ;i 7Tl s
o, P 14 addltioﬁ:“ ‘xpaca”rnccded In Jlmn( in fteme 12 0nf13 Use. a uparau sheet of popqr, mmbor 'hc itsm égmnd
 With The item number on this form, indicate the name. of "the smployee, and ittach.' S a0V e i
5, 1f the requesting agency has previously received layalty Information from any Covammcnr lgoncy (lmludln( the. chean_

Buruu "of “Investigation) concerning the arnployes named In ti: Ts lorm. the mrm of thc _agency. whlch SMurnishe
= mation #nd the date "of the neport should be shown iniitery 14,77 7 1 A T RO o ,;xmﬁu,( (
6. 1tom 15 I3 reserved for the use ol the Federal Bureau of lnvetﬂx tlon ln npafﬂr‘ on this request when, no _
Inforgation, Ixfdeveloped!! iz datda titimbA enwtedey v T e YREL LN P
i ‘\ '
4 %N |
1.3; i gt we

e L2 e e Yy ,4,-- L AR L e v o 2

- Whenever derogatery inlormmon ls developed; the xeport, will ,bc nbovl. ‘-'*7.
I 3 s 5 .
For further . details rcgnq‘fnﬁ&ho wis, of t ”04:"‘:5‘1&‘3 P f}'gnpl
. ¥
;nw ,n PERLER L] m-mumwm u.a.movuumm umnuonn. mr-w 3 H}w 24 Af 14181 NERAVIN Aad
| 4 3 . ,4, ; R

l.mbu

.
iTNB

e e et o

i i s o 18,
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T e 7 & S <AAL UGREAU OF INVLo b 1on . ' . G"M“
Uenverwar : 1. 8, MPARIS!NT OF JUSTICE Y ’V\A,(U Mr. Tadd.
Iypn CURMEN THowy ST, ., Me. Nichola
r ' ’ ?Lgoq Mr. Rasen
! P ; Mr. Troey
i } : : tee an I
#f r \J o1 -] I«A.S Mr, Egan L,

* b S ' :
Dl e A i TELZTYPE

CONF TWO STATIONS

i 14 2 Mr. Molr a0
t g -7 s o[
1 D ST -(0¥T73 E % e, Persington ..} [
S Mr. Quioi Taam,.. ;V,‘;‘“,

e

Me, Guraen .,

Mr. Hauha L

Me Neneo...vo.iones

o ‘-'g";{\ . Misa Gandy....
/.SHINGTO& 10 A@b SAN FRANCISCO 2 FR BOSTON = : 3-08 1
:.‘"; f W [N
a,r DIRECTOR ﬁvns EEEREY) URGENT sesesenss & % .
TIMOTHY @ANCIQ\}AARYT JR, VETERANS ADMINISTRATION, Lct DR. .

TIMOTHY @ARY mmSE NAME VAS ON GENERAL LIST or msnfz,At’: BUREAU
pRr_ssm“Lf Rxsmis AT sm: ALDRESS, FORTYFOUR Bunnom,ns sz.,

BUTORS AND NOT A MEMBERSKIP LIST. INSUFFICIENT INI-‘ORMATION TO; wARRA"’" 1
‘RECONvep - 35 |/ 2/~ Iy

5W’:ﬁﬂs /gam. RUCs . . e T
© - sHoy /2 ,,0473 %uuaww,
HOLD PLS ¢ \ , s st
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Frederal Burean nf Inuestigation
inited Htates Department of Instice

San Francisco 2, California
June 5, 1948

AIR MAIL SPECIAL DELIVERY

office.

Director, FBI

@

Re: TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR.
Clinical Psychologist Intern

Vetoerans Administration
San Franciseo, Californis

e

Loynlty of Government Employaees

Dear Sir:

ReBulet 5-28-48 and teletype from Boston Office 6-1-48,

A review of the indices of the San Frarclsco Offios and

RUC '

Very iruly yours,

9921 10473 -8 4

Qs [ uloll
XK s omb HARRY M.' KIMBALL, SAC
121-1070

contact with reliable, established confidential informants does not
disclose sny information with respect to tho employee's lcyslty.

No further investigation ias thesrefore contemplated by this

G LR -10‘
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|

R
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JUNE 22, 148
SAG, DOSTON . :
TIMOTIY FRANCIS LPARY, JM,, VA, I0R, WEBULE? MAY TWRNTY-RIHT LAST, 5/‘ "L'
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DECLASSTFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: yp s

ZBl SUNEATIE DECLASSTIZIUATION GUINE
Late Di-11-20146 By HoeoidbBlss

| / 1%
K DECODED/)COPY

" AIRGRAM

xx CABLEGRAM

17-63
NIRECTOR _,,,._.’—gH &)
ROM LEGAT L/EXICO cmrjgg NO. 866

_ rancls. _(ic“'/

DR. TIMOTHY F.®PLEARY, 'MISC. -~ INFO OONCERMING.
\"“‘MEYHGAN T/MIGRATION AUTHORITIES, MEXICO CITY TODAY
ADVISED THAT CAPTIONED INDIVIDUAL AND 19 PERSONS A8S0-

CIATED WITH HIS CLINIC ORDERED TO LEAVE MEXICO PRIOR TO
, JUNE 19 NEXT AS UNDESIRABLE ALIENS. [STC

' : SUBJECT HAS REPORTEDLY BEEN OPLRAT'QQ A CLINIC KNOWN

AS THE INSTITUTE FOR INTERNAL FREEDOM IN ZIHUATANEJO,

OF NERVOUS DISORDERS]E$§:§EE

EXPERIMINTATION AND USE OF AFOREMENT IONED DRUG.

o Conrad
el.oa

) RADIO O TELETYPE

MEX1CO AND USING HALLUCINATION PRODUCING DRUG IN TREATMENT

SUBJECT REPORTEDLY FCRCZD TO RESIGN POSITION AT HARVARD
UNIVERSITY, CAMEBRIDGE, MASS., BECAUSE OF REFUSAL TO ABANDON

ABOVE FOR INFO OF BUREAU BECAUSE OF PRESS TNTEREST HERE J()
-

CLARK D. ANDERSON

RECEIVED:

A7) s

121 1-0E—X~'12§ - b ke Z JUN 25 7363

Tulson .ﬁ
Belmont

Moht ..
[of 11.7 7
Callahan

Tele, Bacm

S A B MR

o

Z , MR, S FOR T DIRECYON™

ST A
; SRD CCy LHMBBENNAN
. 55 JUN 281963 %7
b
s lf the Intelligence contained In the above menaga la to bc dissem
% paraphraced in order to protect the Bureau’s cryplographm systems,

-—

% ‘ . * cor 3 . 0
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AT
4-22 (Hev, 1.22-62)

chcrol Bureay of Investigation
Recor?iﬁ\":h

v
| @

] .
/ 4
! :j Name Searching Unit - Room 6527
7 Service Unit - Room 6524
f ! Forward to File Review
i { ___JAttention
; ‘ [ I Return to mzdr it g 2 e K45
. Supervisor Room  Ext.

Type of References Requested:
eqular Request (Aralytical Search)
All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
Subversive References Only
Nonsubversive References Only
I Main References Only

Type of Sgcrch Requested:
. estricted to Locality of
' : E_ Exact Name Only (On the Nose)

! [mIBuildup ——dVYariations

AT Sy ey o 7
Subject /L;L/r,.’» ,_zv”u‘ [é.q -~ 7/( AL

: { Birthdate & Place /A Va
i Addresa
i ] | ,
: Localities A2 24~ |
. i . 7 - Searcher !
% | i RﬂM Date __‘Z%i Imtxaﬁj"//@
i h ! Prod.
; ! FILE NUMBER SERIAL
/ 2,)
i /l;l/'/(J o« -,\////:,,. "_A"‘I/. e 6

1T /’//gw/\p"\‘sr(')
I&/Q.ﬁ/“”‘

i
i TF *i,\'j?'
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P57 s [P D 2 oy
7/ 7
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WA,
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OPTICHAL FORM WO. 10

San PR (4 CPR) 101-1.0 i , '
U"”Tnd\QTATES (./’ER.NI\@TEI‘IT ‘
¥
: 7 /), 7 /Vg-'\
Memorandgum
DIRECTOR, TFBI (157-29001) ~ DATE: 8/28/73

FROM 1 SAC, PHOENIX (157-1629) <P

!‘jECT @E‘ NATIONAL-W. @UNDEDWKN- LE
COMMUNICATIONS CENTER
205 NORTH 11TH STREET,
RAPID CITY, aka

EM - AIM

00: MP

ReLAairtel to Bu, 3/5/73, entitled b6
[ 1 aka - FUGITIVE (WEATHFUG), I0 4417. UFAP - MOB ACTION; b7C
AGGRAVATED BATTERY; AIDING LSCAPL. 00G: Chicago"; MPairtel
‘to Bu, 5/15/73; PXalftcl to Bu, L/4/73 captioned as above  \_
and PXairtel to LA, 8/5/71 and LAairtel to AL, 7/9/71, both 74
entitled "TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY, JR., SHM - NI V LERT (LXTRWWI°”a(”

® L

A copy of this communication:: is being furnis hed -& ;
L.os Angeles and San Francisco in view of information contained
herein regarvdingl | who has been identiiied b6
a5 an assovciate of TIMOTHY FRANCIS LEARY as reported in- b7c

Los Angeles file 100-76342, entitled "TIMOTHY TRANCIS
LEARY, SM « NEW LEFT (EXTREMIST)."

For the information of Pittsburgh, as set forth

in referenced Minneapclis airtel to Bureazu on 5/2/73 ,
a Northwestern Bell Telephone Company bhilling for the period
April, 1972, pertaining to the Wounded Knee Communications’
Ceniter, 208 North 11th Street, Rapid City, South Daksta,
was among items seized by Bursau Agents in the course of
the execution of a search warrant at the premises of the
Communications Center ar Bapid City. Various offices
have been requested to determine identlL, of subscribers
to telephone numbers on the aforementioned telephone hilling,

obtain available background information concerning subscribers:
and review indices rcgaraln~ﬂuhc e individuals.

. @‘ Bureau EgEQ&E /57/‘ QVCZ de /‘( %7

v==)
“T - Los Angeles (Inﬁﬁ?
2 - Minneapolis (15989925 sub B)
2 - Pittsburgh

1 -.8an Francisco {(Info) (‘OW%JW( ('(""5“

2 =~ Phoenix by r ’“'ﬂpfm
JE? 1"‘1(: o c(xon

dute ”

by ,ew/ iz

[Swuvings Bonds Regedarly on the Payeoli Sar



%

I

i of the corporation,(as reflected onza financial statement
,f*led with the &SCC on 12/31/69' :

. PX 157-1629
- JEHilme

2 One of the telephone numbers on this billing ‘
Was been .determined to be listed to the -Omen. Press Company,

znc., Tucson, Arizona, telephone 296-400241

S A review of the 1973 [Mountain Bell Telephone

~ Directory at Tucson shows a listing for Omen Press,.xnc.,
L tflephone 396—4002¢» A1

o
,i.

anber a young female answered and advised Omen Press has

no address other than a postal box, but is located off
River Road north of Sabino. Canyon Road, . Tucson., .

: R@cords of the Arizona State uorporation Commission e
o (ASCC) furnished for review 8/20/73, by o

~ Investigator, included the following information . r@garding
"Omen Press, Route 2;: Box 257 Tucson, Arizona:

l Records show Omen Press, Enc., was granted a
certificate of Incorporation in the State of Arizona on

8/15/69 The Articles of Incorporation listed the principai

place of business as Tucson and included the following ag the
néture ‘of business of the corporation: ", ..Carry on the

. business of printers, engraveﬁ; publishers, book and printing
.sellers, printers and art journalists.., I

. 1‘

The following individuals are 1dentified as officers

Records further show a Resolution of Dissolution

f was filed with the ASCC, effective 4/20/73. Further, that

a'lnew Certificate of Incorporation was issued. to Omen Press o

‘_Company, Ino., by ‘the ASCC effective 6/1/73¢Vf

v i

On . 7/9/73 when a pretext call was. made to this ;"'

b6

© b7C

bé
b7C




.-

; Hiq;afﬁff .

. .,;“' re‘

’who ‘were suspected of being aaggﬁiﬁfés of New _Left afd ,.;_.:;__
TWeftherman actxvists, 1ncluding ?ﬁ belowing individuals.' 5

v b2 L S .

The Articles of - Incorporation show the principal
lace of business to be in the!city of Phoenix. The general
ature of the business - includes the following MeeEngage:

T

The fqllowing 1s a list of the officers of this

'*Tﬁcorporation'-‘

aﬂﬁist of material belonging to TIMOTHY andl

sy

Subsequent 1nvestigat10n by the Phoenix Division- '

*?iidentifiad these individuals as follows~

e ‘
e >, " . .
¥ - 1 - 3 v SR
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publishing. printing and marketing of printed maferials...ff:“w -

b6
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' px 157-1629
JEH ; lme

@n 7/29/71,I

i mesemeeeae
L e b e

| Supervisor Drﬁver sfl"
License ‘Records, Motor Vehicle Division, Arizona Highway

Dopartmbnt, Phoenix, advised that his files revealed that

T

Natiohality

.

 f white
' nmale -

H‘ight
Weight

, Eyes _ '
: Occupation‘

Rico'

185 pounds

4 brown
’ blue

Selfuempioyed

| Puéson, Arizona, is - .
|wﬁ§§§“ﬁéscripflon Wﬁ““Iiﬁtéﬁ’as.

American S ’

'descrxbedlas

Iwas previ@usly licensed in Puerto
however La £icense number was liate

i T ST

o

dop
7 R ' %/ _

Sex

Natidnality
- DOB -
H&ight

. Race . “;-{” ,f'i:"7"

who is

o Americanl.

Byes - 1

o Weight = | o
- Hair

 _:{descr1bed~as'

e

it e

125 pounds
green

Q/ ‘blond’ if?] :

" The gilgs revea; th&tl

NSRS S e s . ¥

g .

I .
Tueson,'AriZOna.4

. Race - <. .
. Sex

15

“whaie*
“female

Height
~ Veight -
"Hair

Eyes

. Marital. status e wv=?t§tﬁgﬁ€f‘5*5?

“'-Occupatioh  }'.:'_ LR

g b 1Al

120 péunds‘G;“;]ffﬁyﬁ,»,

brown
brown”

*employed as secretary,

-
A

' b6
~ b7C

b6

‘b7C



N Fﬁjfpx 157~1629 ﬁ”; Fom o e Bd™ e
i) gEHfme. T o o R

v ”'ﬁ L Referenced Los Angeles airtel of 3/5/73 reporta g 3

- in part that om 2/28/73,.an indiidual later identified as ﬂ PEEAS
RS SR | was approved by the San Luis Obispo - .. beé
iy - County Superior Court. to .assist TIMOTHY LEARY in his . local EARR L

Crepd o ‘proceedings in. that 3urisdictien. When quegtioned’ on -

o $/28/73 by local: police at San’ Iuis Obispo

w fd _an_Arizona driver's‘licenseé, number * ‘urnished ‘
vl d’local  address of | | Tucson, Arizona,,and
PP R l- San Francisco, California, telephone

produced

R oM

- e B e e W e
GI@MK G W T R

R gITTSBURGﬂ vaxs:on ,:1;1 *j;f'e‘f{ff;'p fi;ﬁfj§,Qf;57ﬁ§;j¢ﬁ';7

1 ;;,Ji_i_jfj: *AT PKTTBBURGH PENNS?LVANIA ST
.f;imﬂ'3,7.z de Will obﬁain avallable ‘background inform‘tion grid :
S - review 'dices regarding " b6

Pittsburgh, regarding his position as Assistant SRR [
SFcretary, ‘Omen Press, Knc., Tucsom, Arizona.i_ ' ome e

-
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